This experience must be in a group setting working with children 

aged 2 ½ - 14. 
Education:  
All 12 units of the core child development classes. 
Teacher Permit Requirements (to be completed within one year of hire date.) 

OPTION #l: 
Experience:  
One hundred seventy-five (175) days experience supervising children as defined as three 
(3) hours or more per day in the past four (4) years. This experience must be in a group 
setting working with children aged 2 ½ - 14. 
Education:  
24 units in Child Development including all 12 units of the core child development classes, 
and 16 general education units. 

OPTION #2 
Experience:  
One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) day's experience supervising children as defined as three (3) 
hours or more per day in the past four (4) years. This experience must be in a group setting 
working with children aged 2 ½ - 14. 
Education:  
AA or higher in Early Childhood Education with a 3-unit supervised field experience class.